
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/18/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ADAMS, REGINALD LEE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040426

ORLANDO, FL  32810

56

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF014469O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.048(3)-4 AGGRAVATED STALKING (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

ALADRODUCASSE, JOSE ROLANDO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040366

LEHIGH ACRES, FL  33974

51

HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF016198AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

ALEACHENU, BLESSING BRC-MBF-NA B / F25040441

OAKLAND, FL  34787

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  SCSO25OFF005335 OAKLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

ALEXANDRE, LARA EVA BRC-MBF-NA B / F25040407

ORLANDO, FL  32828

24

UNKNOWN

CASE:  25CF4054 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

ALI, RAUSHANAH JAMEELAH BRC-MBF-NA B / F25040443

CASSELBERRY, FL  32707

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25TC139476 MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

ALICEA, DESIREE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040416

ORLANDO, FL  32802

42

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016472AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

ALLEN, ALTON RODNEY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040360

ORLANDO, FL  32810

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF011505O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(C)(4)(A) TRAFFICKING IN 4 GRAMS OR MORE OF FENTANYL (3 YEAR MIN MAN)

ALVIAR, HECTOR BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040382

ORLANDO, FL  32818

27

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF16320AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE787.06(3)(B)-2 HUMAN TRAFFICKING-COERCE COMM SEX ACTIVITY ADULT FOR HUMAN TRAFF
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ARROYO, BRANDON BRC-IA HOLD-IA12 W / M25040399

HAINES CITY, FL  33844

20

HISPANIC

CASE:  0134905 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

ARTEAGA SILVA, ADAN BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040340

ORLANDO, FL  32809

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  FHP25ON0594880 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

BELL, ELIJAH DANIEL -- B / M25040337 12/18/2025   4:36:16PM

ORLANDO, FL  32825

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT402965AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

BOLLMAN, JAMES BRC-IA HOLD-IA13 W / M25040335

BITHLO, FL  32833

50

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE947.21 VIOLATION OF PAROLE

CASE:  482025CF015819O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.071(5)(A) UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF MATERIALS DEPICTING SEXUAL PERFORMANCE BY A CHILD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE943.0435(4)(E)(1) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION-FAIL TO REG EMAIL ADDRESS INTERNET IDENTIFIERS

BRACHO, ANDREA ISABELLA BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040462

PEMBROKE PINES, FL  33025

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410297AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

BUI, HOA THI BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040349

ORLANDO, FL  32808

72

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016398O APOPKA  PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE810.02(2)(A)-18 BURGLARY WITH ASSAULT OR BATTERY

BUSH, ALTONEKA LASHAE -- B / F25040359 12/18/2025   5:53:09PM

BELLE GLADE, FL  33430

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF014470O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CHAVEZ, JENNIFER EVE BRC-MBF-NA B / F25040428

OCOEE, FL  34761

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE
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COLE, BREANNA ALIYAH BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040327

ZNA

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410278AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

COLLADO, ORLANDO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040344

KISSIMMEE, FL  34746

39

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016311O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.133(1)-10 CARJACKING WITH A FIREARM

CREAMER, SEAN DAVID BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040432

ORLANDO, FL  32803

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016475AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CREAR, TIERA D BRC-SAFE BOOK-C2 B / F25040379

ORLANDO, FL  32805

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  0134909 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

CUELLAR, FRANK -- W / M25040350 12/18/2025  10:16:48PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

41

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(A) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (50 MPH OR MORE)

DELCARMENSOSAVAZQUEZ, JOSE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040323

APOPKA, FL  32703

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016423AO APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE914.22(1)(D)-1 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE-TAMPER WITN ABSENT OFFICIAL PROC NONCRIM PROC

DONLEY, TREAUNE JAMIR BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040343

GAINESVILLE, FL  32641

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  012025CF003445A ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

DORTILUS, LUCIFIE BRC-MBF-NA B / F25040467

ORLANDO, FL  32811

33

UNKNOWN

CASE:  482025MM410299AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)
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DUNSTON, SAMAUNDER BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040352

FL

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016456AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

EDWARDS, WILLIAM BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040433

ORLANDO, FL  32811

65

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(10) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-CONSTRUCTION SITE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(2)-7 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

FOSTER, TRAVANTAE ALTRAVIOUS J BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040347

ORLANDO, FL  32818

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016284O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(3)-19 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED DWELLING

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B) ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

FROST, AARON CHRISTOPHER BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M25040325

WINTER PARK, FL  32792

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410276AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.011 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION

GARCIA, JOSEPH ANTHONY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040338

KISSIMMEE, FL  34744

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015260O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

GARRAUD, ALEXANDER BRC-1C-16 B / M25040328

APOPKA, FL  32712

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016426AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.133(1) CARJACKING

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE775.0875(3) WEAPON OFFENSE-UNLAWFUL POSS LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FIREARM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
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GOETZ, AARON LEVIT -- W / M25040307 12/18/2025   4:49:37PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO403266AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS

CASE:  2025MO403267AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY18A.02(9) PARKS AND FACILITIES, CLOSING HOURS, PRESENCE AFTER CLOSING HOURS PROHIBITED

GRAVES, LOGAN ROXANNE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040455

ORLANDO, FL  32803

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016290AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

GREEN, MICAEL A JR BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040357

ZNA

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-5 BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE W/ASST./BAT.

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

GUEBARA, RUFINO T BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040440

OCOEE, FL  34761

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016289O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.048(2)-4 STALKING (DATING VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

HADFIELD, SPENCER BRYANT BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040422

ORLANDO, FL  32811

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410295AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

HAIR, AUSTIN MICHAEL -- W / M25040355 12/18/2025  10:23:13PM

ORLANDO, FL  32839

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(B) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (100 MPH OR MORE)

HAMILTON, MARQIA ANGELIA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25040334

ORLANDO, FL  32801

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482020CF011164O
FELONY / THIRD DEGREE902.220 RETURN PER COURT ORDER

12/19/2025 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 5



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/18/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

HARIPAL, RENEL CLIFTON BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040434

ORLANDO, FL  32818

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016476AO OCOEE PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE843.08-4 FALSELY PERSONATING OFFICER/COMMTTING FEL.

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.081 PROHIBITED USE OF CERTAIN LIGHTS

HARRISON, SANDRA LYNN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25040326

ZNA

63

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410277AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

JEANJUSTE, JUDSON BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040346

LOCKHART, FL  32810

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482024CF003408AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

JENKINS, LEONARD BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040464

ZNA

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410298AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.021(1) LOITERING OR PROWLING

JOHNSON, ANTHONY LORENZO BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040465

ZNA

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

CASE:  2025MO403268AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

JOHNSON, BRIAN DUSHON BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040403

ORLANDO, FL  32811

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016470AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

JONES, CODY MICHAEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040439

ORLANDO, FL  32819

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF005367O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.034(4)(A)(3) FLORIDA COMMUNICATIONS FRAUD ACT < $20,000

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE
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JONES, ERYK BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040424

ORLANDO, FL  32817

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF007494AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-24 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$750, <5,000)

JOY, RICHARD WILLIAM III BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040420

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL  32701

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016462O WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04

CASE:  482025CF016477AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(B)-3 TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE >400 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(F)(1)-24 TRAFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINES >14 GRAMS

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(B)-3 TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE >400 GRAMS

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-74 POSS. OF COCAINE W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-80 POSS 3,4-METHYL-METHAM(MDMA/ECSTASY) W/INT

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-74 POSS. OF COCAINE W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-80 POSS 3,4-METHYL-METHAM(MDMA/ECSTASY) W/INT

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(F)(1)-24 TRAFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINES >14 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

KLEIN, DAVID WILLIAM BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040308

ORLANDO, FL  32809

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016433AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-3 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

KRICK, TYLER STEPHEN BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040363

APOPKA, FL  32712

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM100209AA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-2 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

LAND, JOHN THOMAS -- W / M25040329 12/18/2025   1:31:08PM

ORLANDO, FL  32833

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(3)(C)(1)-3 DUI PROPERTY DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY

12/19/2025 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 7



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/18/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

LANE, NOAH DEMSY BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040377

ORLANDO, FL  32818

66

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410289AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

LANGSHAYNES, TAMIRA FRANCES BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25040332

ORLANDO, FL  32825

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  DR 164113 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.11-2 CONTEMPT OF COURT (CIVIL)

LANNIGAN, TANIYA LOUBERTHA -- B / F25040309 12/18/2025   3:19:46PM

APOPKA, FL  32703

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  22359781 APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

LAPIN, SAMUEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040404

ZNA

61

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.02(1) NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION

LAUX, DAVID CHARLES BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040427

VALPARAISO, IN  46385

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482022CF011660O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.131(2)(A)-2 ROBBERY-SUDDEN SNATCHING W/FIREARM/WEAPON

LAWRENCE, SHAWN MICHAEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040468

ZNA

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016482AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

LINTON, ERIC GARTH BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040431

ORLANDO, FL  32839

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016474AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

CASE:  482025CF016479AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE
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MADISON, RICHARD DEXTERDONNEL BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040460

ORLANDO, FL  32803

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT407404AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

MANTILLA, ANGEL LUIS -- W / M25040306 12/18/2025   2:17:11PM

ZNA

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM300401AE MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MATHIS, AMY ALISON BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040314

ZNA

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410275AO US PROBATION OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

CASE:  592025CF001153A US PROBATION OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

MEDEIROSSILVA, VICTOR LUCAS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040356

DAVENPORT, FL  33897

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

MITCHELL, ARTHUR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040336

KISSIMMEE, FL  34744

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF008329AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  2025CT404904AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482025CF015036O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

MIXON, KAAMILAH MILCAH BRC-MBF-NA B / F25040384

ZNA

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM300403AE EATONVILLE PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREE903.0471 VIOLATION OF CONDITION OF PRETRIAL RELEASE

CASE:  482025MM410292AO EATONVILLE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE741.31 VIOLATION OF DOMESTIC INJUNCTION
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MOZILL, MCARDIE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040401

ORLANDO, FL  32801

57

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202400290111 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-4 SALE/DEL 3,4-METHYLEN-METH. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

NOWACKI, RICHARD BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040333

ORLANDO, FL  32801

68

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500463750 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

NUCATOLA, DAVID JAMES -- W / M25040353 12/18/2025   5:53:59PM

NORTHPORT, NY  11768

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015463O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

ORTIZ, ORVILLE JOSUE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040370

ORLANDO, FL  32819

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016464AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

CASE:  482025MM410288AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

ORTIZ, OSCAR BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040414

ORLANDO, FL  32837

51

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016471AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(B)-24 TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE >200, <400 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

PITTMAN, RAYMOND BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040330

SORRENTO, FL  32776

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2020DR011147O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.11-2 CONTEMPT OF COURT (CIVIL)

CASE:  2021CF004672AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

PROPHETE, ALANAH DENISE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25040341

GROVELAND, FL

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016440O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

CASE:  482025MM410284AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
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RAMIREZ, JOSE VALENTIN BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040466

ORLANDO, FL  32824

56

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF015196O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1) BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

RICHARDSON, JEREMIAH NICHOLAS BRC-2A EAST-09 B / M25040310

ZNA

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  1503942 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  2025MM408488AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(1)(A)(1) TRESPASS/PROP. OTHER THAN STRUCT. OR CONV.

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(1)(A)(1) TRESPASS/PROP. OTHER THAN STRUCT. OR CONV.

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(1)(A)(1) TRESPASS/PROP. OTHER THAN STRUCT. OR CONV.

CASE:  482025CF016419AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(2)-10 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(2)-10 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(2)-10 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

RODRIGUEZ, JONATHAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040331

ORLANDO, FL  32819

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014783O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

ROONEY, JOSEPH WILLIAM BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040442

ORLANDO, FL  32802

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410296AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.011 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

ROSADONEGRON, DASHA NAYELLI BRC-SAFE BOOK-C1 B / F25040452

ORLANDO, FL  32822

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016480AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-14 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
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RUBIO, MICHAEL LAWRENCE -- B / M25040305 12/18/2025   3:23:19PM

LONGWOOD, FL  32750

21

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016418AO WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

SAMPLES, JAMES CARROLL BRC-3C NORTH-04 W / M25040317

ORLANDO, FL  32801

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO402050AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

SIMS, RESHAWN ROVELLE BRC-2B-01 B / M25040367

APOPKA, FL  32703

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2541002847 APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

STAFFINE, TYRELL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040345

ORLANDO, FL  32811

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016454AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.06 POSSESSION OF BURGLARY TOOLS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(4)(A)-3 BURGLARY TO AN UNOCCUPIED STRUCTURE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

STEVENSON, STEVE GEORGE BRC-1D-06 W / M25040304

ORLANDO, FL  32805

55

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410274AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE800.03(1)(A) EXPOSURE OF SEXUAL ORGANS 1ST OFFENSE

STROZIER, DAVIONTE MARQUEZ -- B / M25040342 12/18/2025  10:34:58PM

TITUSVILLE, FL  32780

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25072015 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING

SUEQUE, STERLING BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040348

LONGWOOD, FL  32750

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF013473AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION
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VALDESJIMENEZ, GUILLERMO LAZARO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040463

ORLANDO, FL  32825

21

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016481AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

VELASQUES RYBAK, CARLOS BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040430

CLERMONT, FL  34714

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(3)(C)(1)-3 DUI PROPERTY DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY

CASE:  482025CF016473AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(D) NEGLECT OF A CHILD

VIERA, RIXIE LEIGH BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040435

ZNA

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM100538AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

WHITE, DANNY VONTAE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040444

APOPKA, FL  32703

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF003446AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

WILKINS, DAESHA HAZELANN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25040406

ZNA

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410294AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

WILLIAMS, GEORGE WASHINGTON 4 BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040451

ZNA

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2)-1 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

WILLIS, MELVIN BRC-2C-BAY B / M25040311

ORLANDO, FL  32808

51

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016453AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE
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WOODS, JIMMY LEE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040448

ZNA

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016478AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

ZAYASCRUZ, MICHAEL JOEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040313

ZNA

43

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016425AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  90
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